



NEWS RELEASE

21 July 2021

Perth, Western Australia – 21 July 2021 – Brookside Energy Limited (ASX:BRK) (FSE:8F3) (BRK or the Company) is pleased to announce that it is hosting an Investor Webinar on 22 July 2021.

Managing Director, David Prentice, will present on the Company and recent updates via Zoom from 9:00AM AWST / 11:00AM AEST. The webinar aims to provide new and existing shareholders an opportunity to hear from, and engage with the Company via David's presentation and Q&A.

Presenter: David Prentice

Date: Thursday, 22 July 2021

Time: 9:00AM (AWST) / 11:00AM (AEST)

To register your interest for the webinar please copy the following link into your web browser:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/8916263344306/WN_zb1e4fvGQOeEexywHGstSA

After registering your interest, you will receive a confirmation email with information about joining the webinar. Participants will be able to submit questions via the panel throughout the presentation; however, we encourage shareholders and investors to send through questions via email beforehand.

- ENDS -

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Brookside Energy Limited

For further information, contact:

David Prentice

Managing Director

Brookside Energy Limited Tel: (+61 8) 6489 1600

david@brookside-energy.com.au

Gracjan Lambert

Executive General Manager Commercial

Brookside Energy Limited

Tel: (+61 8) 6489 1600

gl@brookside-energy.com.au

Omar Taheri

Founder

SparkPlus

Tel: +65 8111 7634

omar@sparkplus.org

Eliza Gee

Director

ASX Investor

Tel: +61 432 166 431

eliza@asxinvestor.com.au



FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS AND OTHER DISCLAIMERS

This announcement may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are only predictions and are subject to risks, uncertainties and assumptions, which are outside the control of Brookside Energy Limited ("Brookside Energy" or "the Company"). These risks, uncertainties and assumptions include commodity prices, currency fluctuations, economic and financial market conditions in various countries and regions, environmental risks and legislative, fiscal or regulatory developments, political risks, project delay or advancement, approvals and cost estimates. Actual values, results or events may be materially different to those expressed or implied in this announcement. Given these uncertainties, readers are cautioned not to place reliance on forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statements in this announcement speak only at the date of issue of this announcement. Subject to any continuing obligations under applicable law and the ASX Listing Rules, Brookside Energy does not undertake any obligation to update or revise any information or any of the forward-looking statements in this announcement or any changes in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such forward looking statement is based.

This announcement does not constitute investment advice. Neither this announcement nor the information contained in it constitutes an offer, invitation, solicitation or recommendation in relation to the purchase or sale of shares in any jurisdiction. Shareholders should not rely on this announcement. This announcement does not take into account any person's particular investment objectives, financial resources or other relevant circumstances and the opinions and recommendations in this announcement are not intended to represent recommendations of particular investments to particular persons. All securities transactions involve risks, which include (among others) the risk of adverse or unanticipated market, financial or political developments.

The information set out in this announcement does not purport to be all-inclusive or to contain all the information, which its recipients may require in order to make an informed assessment of Brookside Energy. You should conduct your own investigations and perform your own analysis in order to satisfy yourself as to the accuracy and completeness of the information, statements and opinions contained in this announcement.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Company does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of any information, statements, opinions, estimates, forecasts or other representations contained in this announcement. No responsibility for any errors or omissions from this announcement arising out of negligence or otherwise is accepted.

ABOUT BROOKSIDE ENERGY LIMITED

Brookside Energy is a Perth-based ASX, and Frankfurt listed company that generates shareholder value by developing oil and gas plays in the United States, specifically the Anadarko Basin in Oklahoma. The Anadarko Basin is a proven Tier One oil and gas development province with significant existing oil and gas gathering and transportation infrastructure, a competitive and highly experienced oil and gas service sector, and a favourable regulatory environment. Brookside is executing a "Real Estate Development" approach to acquiring prospective acreage in the Anadarko Basin and adding value to it by consolidating leases and proving up oil and gas reserves. The Company then has the option of selling the revalued acreage or maintaining a producing interest. The Company is now set to scale-up its activities and asset base significantly with its operated- interests in the SWISH AOI.

Web http://brookside-energy.com.au